818 LABOUR AND WAGES

8.—Compensation Pald by the New Brunswick Workmen’s Compensation Board,

1920-33.
Fatal. Medical Aid.
Weekly | Permanent ) - Permanent
Year. Compenss- | Partial Funeral Reserve % °°t°r3d Hm&tal D Total
tion. Disability. Expe?:;es for Tr:?;::rt- Nﬁrnsing Rl.ggsll”{rl;y
Pensions. ation. Service. )
$ $ $ $ $ $ ¢
1920............ 195,063 73,440 1,799 128,158 39,324 15, 606 -
1921............ 159,006 103,054 3,661 188,945 56,631 22,378 -
1922, ... nan 162,088 84,316 2,906 124,088 76,046 31,568 -
1923............ 204,353 90,349 3,573 130,339 83,5630 35,935 -
1924, .......... 203,946 113,556 3,425 162,740 87,261 41,528 -
1925,........... 186,946 90,044 2,784 144,285 84,897 38,920 =
1926, .....evu... 185,624 76,780 2,033 93,838 73,149 40,293 -
1927 .ovevnen. 211,692 103,430 2,427 88,299 79,481 43,994 -
1928............ 217,890 116,208 3,141 127,490 £0,212 51,084 -
1929, .......... 243,770 99,266 3,388 137,667 85,228 59,217 -
1930............ 199,313 92,344 2,682 116,035 7,722 54,172 6,237
1931.....c.eet. 181,676 73,714 1,581 72.481 79,021 60,183 -
1932, ........... 137,762 71,527 1,403 33,280 68,712 46,907 -
1983 ...l 145, 063 103,742 2,126 63,649 88,304 63,572 20,521

Quebec.—The Quebec Workmen’s Compensation Commission was established
in 1928 by authority of cc. 79 and 80 of the Statutes of that year. The Act was
brought into force by proclamation on Mar. 22, 1928, operations of the Commission
commencing as of Sept. 1, 1928. TUnder this Act, the Quebec Commission did not
insure employers against their liability. On April 4, 1931, a new Act was enacted by
the Quebec Legislature (21 Geo. V, c. 100), effective Sept. 1, 1931, providingforstate
insurance, practically along the same lines as the Workmen’s Compensation Act
of Ontario. This new Act was amended by 23 Geo. V. ¢. 98, enacted on Apr. 13,
1933. Table 9 shows the operations of the Quebec Commission from Sept. 1, 1928,
to Dec. 31, 1933.

9.—Compensation Paid and Accidents Compensated by the Quebec Workmen’s
Compensation Commission, 1928-33.

Accidents .
. Accident
Year. Claims. Compen-
sated. COStr.
No. No. $
1928 (4 months) 8,266 2,625 200,764
1929 25,610 21,377 3,229,554
1930 20,900 19,850 3,792,346
1931 Bmonths) Ol Act. ... ... i e 12,534 13,204 2,758,785
1031 (4 months) New Act......cvvrirniirriiie i iiiiiiriaaraanes 12,734 12,717 1,237,738
72 2 U A 34,414 30,643 3,048,055
£ ;U 30,462 26,723 2,237,604

Ontario.—Under the system operated by the Ontario Workmen’s Compensa-
tion Board in Schedule 1, where the liability is collective, 24 classes of industries pay
various percentages of their pay rolls annually to the Board and escape individual
civil liability for accidents and certain specified industrial diseases. The percentage
of pay roll collected by the Board is graded according to the degree of hazard in the
occupation and ranged in 1934 from 10 cents per $100 of pay roll in blue-printing
to $13.50 per $100 in ‘transportation of freight by aeroplane. The average for
all classes was $1.16 per $100 of pay rolls which amounted to $335,257,000. Certain



